

December 20, 2014

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.

Regarding Certain Media Reports Today

Regarding today's media coverage about TonenGeneral Sekiyu and Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd. the reports are not based on an announcement by TonenGeneral Sekiyu.

TonenGeneral Sekiyu is focusing on enhancing the domestic supply chain by collaboration/alliance with oil industry companies, but we have no concrete negotiations with Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd.

Media Relations, Public and Government Relations, EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha Phone: 03-6713-4400